April 10, 2024 @ 9:05 am USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk



REGION 2 NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

April 5, 2024 VIA E-MAIL AND UPS OVERNIGHT

Harold Way, Owner Harold L Way General Construction, Inc. 2510 Military Turnpike West Chazy, NY 12992

Email haroldwayconstruction@yahoo.com

Re: Expedited Storm Water Settlement Agreement Consent Agreement and Final Order, Effective Harold L Way General Construction, Inc. Fraternal Lodge 155 F&AM Tom Miller Road (at or near 196 Tom Miller Road), Plattsburgh NY Tax Parcel #206.-2-3.2 Docket No. CWA-02-2024-3301 NPDES ID: NYU074732

Enclosed is the signed and effective Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CA/FO") - Expedited Settlement Agreement ("ESA"). Please note that the Respondent – Harold L. Way General Construction, must submit the payment for \$8,100 plus interest in accordance with the CA/FO-ESA Penalty Payment Schedule below to the following address. Additional acceptable payment options such as electronic wire transfers are available upon request.

> Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region 2 In the Matter of: Harold L Way General Construction, Inc. Docket No.: CWA-02-2024-3301 Cincinnati Finance Center, PO Box 979078 St. Louis, MO 63197-9000

Harold L. Way Construction CWA-02-2024-3301 Penalty Payment Schedule

Payment Number	Payment Due Date The Later of either: Days from Effective Date or Actual date	Payment
1	30 days or May 15, 2024	\$2,025.00
2	60 days or June 15, 2024	\$2,065.50
3	90 days or July 15, 2024	\$2,038.50
4	120 days or August 15, 2024	\$2,031.75
Total		\$8,160.75

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Ms. Justine Modigliani, P.E., Chief Compliance Section, at (212) 637-4268, <u>Modigliani.Justine@epa.gov</u> or Murray Lantner, P.E. Environmental Engineer, <u>Lantner.Murray@epa.gov</u> (212) 637-3976.

Sincerely,

- For Christine Ash, Acting Director Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
 - cc: Ed Hampston, Director, Bureau of Water Compliance Programs, NYSDEC
 Derek Thorsland, NYSDEC Region 5
 Trevor Cole, Town of Plattsburgh, Trevor Cole trevorc@townofplattsburgh.org
 Clark M. Forster, Lodge Member <clark@cfainsurance.com
 Karen Maples, USEPA Region 2, Regional Hearing Clerk
 Milton Wise, EPA, Cincinnati Finance Office